floodwater discharge on the Plain of Reeds and most of the LXQ. In the Tien and Hau

rivers, discharge increases by 0.1%–0.6%, rising also by 0.1%–64% in the rivers along the

boundaries of the LXQ and Plain of Reeds floodplains. In some LXQ rivers, increases in

flood discharge are caused by changes in floodwater distribution due to dike construction.

In contrast, under LD2030, flood discharge decreases in most rivers thanks to the

restoration of the water retention capacity of the floodplains. Here discharges of the main

rivers decrease by 1%–27%. In the rivers along the LXQ boundaries, flood discharges

increase by 2%–326% due to greater floodwater volumes from the floodplains being

released into the Gulf of Thailand.

 Chapter 5

107

Figure 5.7 Changes in discharges (m3.s-1) as a potential cause of riverbank erosion under

the three dike scenarios. Map by authors.

Cost and benefit analysis at delta scale

108

Table 5.7 Cumulative potential economic losses from externalities under the three dike

construction scenarios.

Scenario

Cost (US $109)

Flood damage
downstream

Salinity
intrusion*

Sediment loss
Riverbank
erosion

Total

ED2011
(baseline)

0.194 0.148 0.033  0.375

HD2030
0.231 0.163 0.084

Increased risk
0.478

(+19%) (+10% to +20%) (+155%)

LD2030
 0. 177 0.133 0.01

Decreased risk
0.320

(–9%) (–10% to –20%) (–70%)

In italics: % compared to the baseline, ED2011. *Sensitivity calculation.

5.5. Discussion

We implemented a systematic cost-benefit analysis of three VMD dike–agricultural system

scenarios, demonstrating significant and differentiated hydrological and economic impacts

for each. While considerable recent literature has been dedicated to assessing, and to some

extent, quantifying costs and benefits of land use and water management interventions, our

aim was to contribute a missing piece of the puzzle. That is, we sought to bring the delta-

wide and multidimensional implications of interventions into focus. This section discusses